FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE
CENTRAL CALIFORNIA ALLIANCE FOR HEALTH
AGREEMENT FOR MEDI-CAL CAPACITY GRANT

0616-MCHD-BH-CP

This First Amendment (“Amendment”), effective as of February 27, 2018 (the “Amendment Effective Date™),
amends Exhibit 1 of the above referenced Grant Agreement (as amended, the “Agreement™), entered into by and
between the Central California Alliance for Health (the “Alliance™) and [Monterey County Health Department,
Behavioral Health Bureau] (“Grantee”).

WHEREAS, the parties entered into the Agreement, effective October 19, 2016;
WHEREAS, the Agreement is scheduled to expire on April 19, 2018;
WHEREAS, the parties would like to amend the Agreement as set forth betow; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the forgomg recitals and the mutual representatlons and covenants set
forth below, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the
parties hereby agree 10 amend the Agreement as follows:

l.  Amendment. Asof the Amendment Effective Date, the following modnf‘ cations to the Agreement shall be in
full force and effect and incorporated into the Agreement;

a Ogtmmes' As previously referenced on Page 6, Line 19:

By February 2018, Monterey County Behavioral Health Burean will have identified a community
partner as lessor to a lease purchase agreement.

2. By February 2018, Monterey County Behavioral Health Bureau will have secured architectural
renderings for a 18,000 square-feet behavioral health clinic in East Salinas,

3. By February 2018, Monterey County Behavioral Health Bureau will have obtained off-site
improvements, abatement report, hazardous materials testing, and permits to begin construction of new
clinie,

Shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

1. By March 2018, Monterey County Behavioral Health Bureau will have identified a community partner
as lessorto a lease purchase agreement,

2. By November 2018, Monterey County Behavioral Health Bureau will have secured architectural
renderings for a 18,000 square-feet behavioral health clinic in East Salinas.

3. By November 2018, Monterey County Behavioral Health Bureau will have obtained off-site
improvements, abatement report, and hazardous materials testing to begin construction of new clinic.

b. Grant Term: As previously referenced on Page 6, Line 15, 26 months shall replace 18 months,

c.  Duration: As previously referenced on Page 6, Line 29:
Grantee shall have a period of 18 months from the Grant Effective Date to complete all activities that were
submitted for funding in its Grant Application, and which were approved by the Alliance for funding in its
Grant Award,

Shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:
Grantee shall have a period of 26 months from the Grant Effective Date to complete all activities that were

submitted for funding in its Grant Application, and which were approved by the Alliance for funding in its
Grant Award.

Central California Alliance for Health | Amendment to Grant Agreement
Page | of 2




2. Modification, Except as specifically modified by this Amendment, all terms and conditions of the Agreement
shall remain in full force and effect; provided however, if there is any conflict between the terms of this
Amendment and the Agreement, then the terms of this Amendment shall govern.

3. Counterparts, This Amendment may be executed in counterparts or via electronic signature, each of which
shall be deemed to be an original and all of such counterparts or electronically signed documents shall together
constitute one and the same Amendment,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be executed by their duly authorized
representatives as of the Amendment Effective Date.

GRANTEE ALLIANGE, ¢
By: W By: \X: |
: =2

PrintName:ﬂE@ﬁ’ﬂ’Wfﬂ«i’ ‘4;:% Print Name: s, Dl yeryryolss,

* e DONEAINI
Title: At Divecdor H'eﬂt“h Tide Q3
Date Signed: 0*1]?/0 /2«0‘3 | Date Signed: A /B

- \
APPROVED AS TO FORjA

L g"“} Al

A }?fmt

COUNTY OF MONTEku=Y

Central California Alliance for Health | Amendment 1o Grant Agreement
Page 20f 2 .




